FORM PTO-1595 PECODDATION EC	10-10-2000	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow $ RECORDATION FOR PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR PTO-1595 PATEN	TS MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Pleas 101481890 s or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Co.	Name: Stepan Company	
Ke Children E		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: <u>Intellectual Property Department</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 22 West Frontage Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: Northfield State: IL ZIP: 60093	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/307, 306 Additional numbers atta	B. Palent No.(s)	
Adullional humbers and	med?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Paul S. Tully	7. Table (07. OFP. 0.44)	
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Stepan Company	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 22 W. Frontage Road	B. Deposit account number:	
	500904	
City: Northfield State: IL ZIP: 60093	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
the original document. Paul S. Tully	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 44,377 Total number of pages including so	Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

)1 FC:581

10/06/2000 GTON11 00000273 500904 40.00 CH

09307306

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>			
Docket No.:	Т00,003-В	Application No.:	09/037/306
Inventors:	Schultz, Al; Siddiqui, Adnan; Kleinfeld, Elaine, Phen, Lien; Farwaha, Rajeev		,
Date of Execut	ion:	Filing Date: Marc	ch 9, 1998
		Issue Date:	
	sideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable reof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign		paid, the receipt and
STEPAN COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware			
its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned disclosed in Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:			
PAPER SATURANT PREPARED FORM AN AQUEOUS EMULSION POLYMER			
and identified as: Application No. 09/037, 306			
The un	ndersigned assignor hereby authorize and request the Commis Letters Patent to said assignee.	sioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks to assign said
The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.			
For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees that this assignment shall vest all rights hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Application for Letters Patent and any resulting Letters Patent therefrom will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have held and enjoyed by the undersigned assignor if this assignment had not been made.			
WITNESS my	hand and seal this D day of May, 2000.	M. Sheehan	

President, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation

(Assignor)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10 day of

RECORDED: 08/08/2000

My Commission Exchangement (19, 2006)

PATENT REEL: 011129 FRAME: 0284